
1 26.01.2010 ERDEM PARLAK BALIKESİR 11.10
2 17.04.2010 AHMED TUNA TÜNAY İSTANBUL 11.25
3 5.11.2010 İSA SAVAŞCI KASTAMONU 11.33
4 9.09.2010 MERT LEVİ İSTANBUL 11.36
5 25.02.2010 ATABERK OSMAN ŞENTÜRK İZMİR 11.36
6 17.03.2010 HİLMİ TUNAHAN SELÇUK IĞDIR 11.39
7 18.05.2011 HASAN HÜSEYİN ÇEŞİM İZMİR 11.44
8 26.02.2010 YAHYA ÜVEYS AYTAÇ İSTANBUL 11.51
9 19.03.2010 YAĞIZ EFE ŞAHİN ANTALYA 11.53
10 22.03.2010 HASAN BAŞAKCI MERSİN 11.64
11 20.03.2010 YAVUZ SALİH BALCAN ANKARA 11.64
12 29.07.2010 DENİZ ÖZBAY ADANA 11.65
13 1.12.2010 YUSUF TAĞA AYDIN 11.69
14 21.01.2011 MUHAMMET KEREM AKKUŞ KARAMAN 11.71
15 23.03.2010 MUHAMMED SENA ARAS IĞDIR 11.74
16 27.05.2010 ÖMER ARDA SAZAK ELAZIĞ 11.74
17 15.08.2010 GÖKTÜRK KAYAR KAYSERİ 11.79
18 14.02.2011 ERHAN ER KONYA 11.81
19 02.10.2010 YAĞIZ ÇOKBAKAR ANTALYA 11.81
20 24.07.2010 BERAT TÜRKMEN KAYSERİ 11.82
21 3.03.2011 ZEKİ EREN YILDIRIM TOKAT 11.83
22 1.04.2010 ÇAĞAN KAYAL İSTANBUL 11.84
23 01.01.2011 MEHMET EFE YILMAZ GAZİANTEP 11.87
24 28.03.2011 BİLAL ŞİMŞEK ADANA 11.92
25 9.01.2010 EYMEN SEVİNÇ ÇANAKKALE 11.93
26 27.05.2011 GÖRKEM EFE TAN ERZİNCAN 11.94
27 17.10.2012 BERAT KOR ADANA 12.06
28 22.01.2011 KAHRAMAN YAVUZ KARABÜK 12.09
29 10.03.2010 ENSAR SEFA AYDIN BURSA 12.14
30 19.06.2010 NAZMİ ÖNDER İZMİR 12.16
31 22.07.2010 CANER KARABOĞA KONYA 12.17
32 10.01.2011 MUHAMMED GÖKHAN ÖZCAN SİVAS 12.18

U16 ERKEKLER 100 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 10.01.2010 MUHAMMED ESAD AYNA BURSA 35.25
2 1.06.2010 REŞAT ALİ DERMAN BURSA 36.57
3 12.08.2010 MERTCAN ÇETİN BURSA 36.66
4 16.07.2010 YUSUF ALİ AKSOY İSTANBUL 36.85
5 22.02.2010 KUTAY DİKDURAN ANKARA 37.29
6 11.07.2010 METEHAN ÖZÜNAL ÇORUM 37.30
7 24.10.2011 ARAS GÜRER BALIKESİR 37.79
8 18.07.2010 EMRE ÇINARAĞAÇ VAN 37.94
9 01.01.2011 HALİL ÖZDEMİR ANKARA 38.04

10 17.02.2010 EMİR ÖMERSOY ANTALYA 38.17
11 21.04.2010 İSMAİL CAN ÜNLÜ KÜTAHYA 38.19
12 26.05.2010 BİLAL DEMİREL KIRIKKALE 38.26
13 8.06.2010 MELİH LAZ KOCAELİ 38.31
14 08.10.2010 ANIL ÖVÜÇ ANKARA 38.66
15 22.07.2010 CANER KARABOĞA KONYA 38.73
16 3.02.2011 MURAT TOSUN AYDIN 38.78
17 06.03.2011 EYÜP ZEYNEL YILDIR ANKARA 38.81
18 27.02.2010 AHMET KEREM KILIÇ KOCAELİ 38.82
19 08.07.2010 MİRAÇ OSMAN AKKAN ANKARA 38.94
20 23.07.2011 ERDEM YİĞİT AĞKUŞ TOKAT 38.99
21 18.03.2010 YUNUS EMRE KARAÇALI GAZİANTEP 39.13
22 6.03.2011 DOĞUKAN AKAN BALIKESİR 39.19
23 14.05.2011 MUSTAFA MARABİ ADANA 39.24
24 30.03.2011 MUHAMMED ALİ ANIK KAYSERİ 39.26
25 8.01.2012 SİRAÇ SEVİNÇ BURSA 39.32
26 15.02.2011 POYRAZ KAPICIOĞLU İZMİR 39.33
27 28.05.2010 KEREM BÜYÜKHAMURKAR KAYSERİ 39.39
28 01.05.2010 HASAN TOPRAK OK ANKARA 39.51
29 19.01.2010 ALİ İSMAİL DOĞAN ERZİNCAN 39.56
30 28.10.2010 UTKU ASLANTAŞ İSTANBUL 39.57
31 18.01.2011 MUHAMMED HUZEYFE GÖÇMEN KAYSERİ 39.59
32 13.06.2010 HASAN ATA KONYA 39.63

U16 ERKEKLER 300 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 5.01.2010 NURİ MOHAMED ALI İSTANBUL 4:06.23
2 16.03.2010 ŞERVAN ZENGEL VAN 4:13.48
3 22.04.2010 MUHAMMED ALİ ÇİÇEKSÖĞÜT AĞRI 4:13.56
4 15.05.2010 SALİH ÖZDEMİR GAZİANTEP 4:14.41
5 23.03.2010 İSMAİL YİĞİT AYGÜN ANKARA 4:15.04
6 26.04.2010 KUZEY ALP GÖÇMEN ESKİŞEHİR 4:15.15
7 5.02.2010 UTKU ÖZTÜRK İSTANBUL 4:15.57
8 11.07.2010 ÖMER FARUK BOYAN KIRIKKALE 4:16.10
9 3.03.2010 İBRAHİM İPÇİN KAYSERİ 4:16.78

10 2.04.2010 MEHMET KUZEY ÖZDOĞRU İSTANBUL 4:17.88
11 13.02.2010 KAMİL KAAN BAYINDIR ISPARTA 4:18.27
12 26.04.2011 EMRAH AKKUŞ ESKİŞEHİR 4:19.06
13 03.01.2011 SEYİT ALİ İNAN KONYA 4:19.09
14 20.01.2011 YAKUP NASEN GAZİANTEP 4:19.53
15 2.04.2010 YİĞİT ÇOBAN İSTANBUL 4:19.82
16 14.03.2010 ENES TEZEL KONYA 4:20.31
17 10.04.2010 DOĞUKAN AKDAĞ ANKARA 4:20.36
18 1.01.2010 MUSTAFA KAYA SİVAS 4:22.04
19 26.07.2010 EMRE BİLİCİ VAN 4:24.08
20 19.05.2011 AYETTULLAH GÜLDÜ AĞRI 4:24.13
21 06.02.2010 İBRAHİM AVCI GAZİANTEP 4:25.52
22 26.07.2010 EMİR BİLİCİ VAN 4:26.31
23 27.04.2010 İBRAHİM ESAT UĞURLU KAYSERİ 4:26.78
24 08.02.2010 MEHMET ALİ KURT DİYARBAKIR 4:27.60
25 26.10.2010 YİĞİT ÖZDAŞ KIRIKKALE 4:27.60
26 30.09.2010 EMRE İNAL BİTLİS 4:28.10
27 2.11.2010 HAZAR SİSKO ERZİNCAN 4:28.39
28 16.09.2010 İSKENDER KELEŞ AĞRI 4:28.68
29 10.05.2010 EMİR BEKİR ÇETİNKAYA İSTANBUL 4:29.80
30 15.08.2010 ALİ OSMAN EVES KIRIKKALE 4:29.95
31 30.03.2011 HAKİM BAHÇE KONYA 4:30.36
32 17.08.2010 YİĞİT ERKOÇ KIRIKKALE 4:30.74
33 05.04.2010 RECEP TUNA GÜRBÜZ ANKARA 4:31.16
34 23.10.2011 MİRAN TAVAN VAN 4:31.40
35 01.02.2011 MUHAMMED YILDIRIM MUŞ 4:33.06
36 21.09.2011 YASİN UYANIK BİTLİS 4:33.19
37 15.02.2011 BARAN KIZILKULA KAYSERİ 4:33.29
38 06.04.2011 EBUBEKİR KAYAN MUŞ 4:33.90
39 28.03.2010 YAKUP ASLANHAN BİTLİS 4:34.18

U16 ERKEKLER 1500 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 21.03.2010 YİĞİT IŞIK MERSİN 13.14
2 29.07.2010 EGE TAHA AKTAN ANKARA 13.20
3 22.10.2010 SABRİ YEŞİLBAŞ İSTANBUL 13.27
4 30.07.2010 NECDET DURMUŞ İSTANBUL 13.28
5 18.01.2010 HAŞİM LAVENT MERSİN 13.62
6 12.09.2010 ABDÜLHAMİD YAŞAR İSTANBUL 13.73
7 24.03.2010 EFE NAZIM GÖKYILDIZ KOCAELİ 13.76
8 02.06.2010 İBRAHİM KAYA ADANA 13.90
9 17.06.2010 AHMET ÖZKUL SAMSUN 14.11

10 6.09.2010 HASAN TURGUT İZMİR 14.16
11 16.07.2010 YİĞİT AYDIN KONYA 14.26
12 17.05.2010 YUSUF ALİ TANIŞ ANKARA 14.29
13 13.08.2010 TALHA TOPRAK MERSİN 14.30
14 8.05.2010 LATİF ÇAK DÜZCE 14.39
15 2.03.2010 DORUK ŞENEMRE AYDIN 14.47
16 28.05.2010 BATIN BİNGÖL ANKARA 14.49
17 3.02.2010 MUSA ÖMÜR SARIKAYA BOLU 14.59
18 27.05.2010 ÖMER ARDA SAZAK ELAZIĞ 14.63
19 11.11.2010 EFE KAZIM KARAOĞLU OSMANİYE 14.71
20 22.04.2011 MUHAMMED EREN ADACI ANKARA 15.03
21 7.02.2010 UFUK YAZLI ORDU 15.04
22 2.06.2011 EMRE DİKMEOĞLU BURSA 15.05
23 29.01.2010 EYMEN KESKİN MERSİN 15.19
24 1.01.2010 MELİH CANSIZ KARABÜK 15.37
25 4.05.2012 TAHSİN EYMEN KAN BURSA 15.41
26 17.02.2011 MEHMET RIZA KARTAL ADANA 15.48
27 28.01.2011 ERAY AKIN İZMİR 15.60
28 27.01.2011 İSA MECİD BİÇER ADANA 15.60
29 5.07.2010 KUZEY ENES SÜRGİT İZMİR 15.77
30 15.04.2011 EREN ÇÖKEL SAMSUN 15.89
31 27.08.2011 SALİH ILGAZ KOCATEPE MUĞLA 16.06
32 09.12.2011 KADİR BARLAS ÖZER ANKARA 16.09

U16 ERKEKLER 100 M ENG. KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 11.05.2010 MUHAMMET GÜRKAN KAYSERİ 14:19.10
2 4.09.2010 ESAD BERAT ÇETİNER KAYSERİ 14:22.68
3 27.01.2010 ONUR CAN DAVUL MALATYA 14:24.95
4 5.03.2011 İBRAHİM DUMAN MALATYA 14:31.33
5 23.06.2010 HÜSEYİN KÜRKLÜ AKSARAY 14:41.86
6 01.09.2011 MUHAMMETCAN KIZILKURT IĞDIR 14:44.66
7 28.06.2010 YUSUF ŞEKER ADIYAMAN 15:02.61
8 02.03.2011 MUSTAFA YAVAŞ ADIYAMAN 15:05.54
9 09.02.2012 FURKAN SELAM CİRİT AKSARAY 15:05.75

10 17.03.2011 MUSTAFA YILDIZ BATMAN 15:10.86
11 19.10.2011 EREN KAYA DİYARBAKIR 15:26.78
12 15.01.2010 ABDULMUTALİP GÜZEL ŞANLIURFA 15:32.61
13 2.03.2011 ARDA İBİŞ KAYSERİ 15:39.29
14 19.07.2011 TALİP DEMİR BATMAN 15:48.79
15 24.01.2011 MERT KÜLTER VAN 16:41.48
16 13.05.2011 ÖMER FARUK ÇAL ŞANLIURFA 17:04.09
17 01.04.2012 MUHAMMED ALAVAD HATAY 17:30.19
18 06.10.2011 ABDULMUHAMMET ALANTAŞ VAN 17:55.21
19 11.11.2012 ÖZKAN AYDIN BATMAN 18:27.42
20 06.11.2012 MUHAMMET ALİ ÇAKIR MERSİN 18:35.25
21 20.06.2011 HARUN SANTALU ADANA 18:47.08
22 19.06.2012 YİĞİT EFE ERDAĞ KAYSERİ 19:05.66
23 12.03.2012 BERAT ATEŞ ŞANLIURFA 19:14.08
24 29.10.2011 MUSTAFA SEVİNDİK MERSİN 21:40.08
25 04.08.2010 REŞAT EFE KAHRAMAN HATAY 22:17.98
26 20.10.2011 HÜSEYİN DENİZ HATAY 23:17.65

U16 ERKEKLER 3000 M YÜRÜYÜŞ KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 29.07.2010 DENİZ ÖZBAY ADANA 7.00
2 12.03.2010 YAĞIZ ÇORLAK BURSA 6.73
3 9.09.2010 MERT LEVİ İSTANBUL 6.66
4 25.01.2010 OĞUZHAN MEMİŞ İZMİR 6.62
5 24.04.2010 ÇAĞAN AKMAN TEKİRDAĞ 6.54
6 7.07.2010 ÜNSAL CAFER GÖKTAŞ KAYSERİ 6.54
7 17.05.2010 EYYÜP KELEŞ MERSİN 6.40
8 3.05.2010 YAĞIZ EFE TUFAN KASTAMONU 6.23
9 17.10.2012 BERAT KOR ADANA 6.22
10 23.01.2010 HIDIR AYAZ KARAKARTAL İSTANBUL 6.13
11 14.05.2011 KEREM İNAN MUĞLA 6.04
12 1.02.2010 KUZEY ARSLAN ESKİŞEHİR 6.04
13 19.05.2011 ENSAR ÖZTÜRK İSTANBUL 6.02
14 09.02.2010 KAYRA AYDOĞAN ANKARA 6.00
15 21.04.2010 EGEHAN KUNT ADANA 5.96
16 16.02.2011 EREN GÜR İSTANBUL 5.95
17 30.07.2010 ATA KÜÇÜKLER İZMİR 5.95
18 2.06.2010 EYMEN EFE TALMAÇ AYDIN 5.95
19 15.03.2012 ESAD ALİ İZMİR 5.89
20 22.03.2010 HÜSEYİN KAYRA USTAOĞLU TRABZON 5.87
21 3.03.2010 ALİ BUĞRA YUVANÇ KAYSERİ 5.87
22 20.12.2010 EFE ALTINER TEKİRDAĞ 5.86
23 16.01.2011 KADİR EFE CANBAZ KONYA 5.85
24 4.02.2010 ARDA BAKIRHAN DENİZLİ 5.83

U16 ERKEKLER UZUN ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 16.01.2010 EMİRHAN TURHAN BURSA 1.88
2 17.02.2010 EDİP ALİ MERTBAŞLI TOKAT 1.84
3 1.07.2010 HASAN AYVAZ TRABZON 1.82
4 15.04.2010 EMRE ÇAĞAN DÖRTBÖLÜK KASTAMONU 1.80
5 11.11.2010 HAZAR ÇINAR KÜPELİ İSTANBUL 1.78
6 28.04.2010 EMİN ÖREN ESKİŞEHİR 1.72
7 13.09.2010 EBUBEKİR KASAP TRABZON 1.72
8 3.02.2011 ARDA UZAĞ KAYSERİ 1.70
9 28.03.2010 RÜZGAR ÇETİN BALIKESİR 1.67
10 21.04.2010 EGEHAN KUNT ADANA 1.67
11 02.07.2011 MEHMET EMİN BÜL GAZİANTEP 1.67
12 06.06.2010 MAHAD MOHAMMAD MASLAH ISPARTA 1.67
13 29.03.2011 YİĞİTALİ SÖNMEZ SAMSUN 1.64
14 2.06.2010 MUHAMMET METEHAN KÜCCÜK İSTANBUL 1.61
15 19.01.2010 MUSTAFA MERT ENDAMLI SAKARYA 1.61
16 26.04.2011 VASFİ SAİD KOYUN BURSA 1.61
17 14.02.2012 SEDAT ÖĞLÜ IĞDIR 1.61
18 1.01.2010 İBRAHİM BÜYÜK MARDİN 1.61
19 17.01.2010 OĞUZ KAĞAN BAŞARAN ISPARTA 1.61
20 27.09.2010 YAHYA EFE HAVADAR BURSA 1.58
21 23.06.2011 KEREM ELBÜKEN KIRKLARELİ 1.58
22 29.05.2012 YUSUF EYMEN ALAN BURSA 1.58
23 16.09.2012 EFE YILMAZ BURSA 1.58
24 02.05.2011 ERHAN DEMİR AYDOĞAN ANKARA 1.58

U16 ERKEKLER YÜKSEK ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 17.06.2010 AHMET BERAT BOZDEMİR ERZİNCAN 14.78
2 11.02.2010 ALİ AKDEMİR KONYA 14.41
3 06.04.2010 ALPEREN GÜMÜŞSOY KONYA 14.27
4 10.03.2010 UĞUR YAZ MERSİN 13.57
5 25.07.2011 BURAK AKBABA KÜTAHYA 13.29
6 5.07.2011 TALHA ÖZEN BURSA 13.26
7 23.01.2010 ANIL TUĞRA KAYA ADANA 12.68
8 4.10.2010 BATUHAN KANDEMİR İSTANBUL 12.56
9 8.11.2010 GÖKTUĞ ÇAKIRGÖZ ESKİŞEHİR 12.45
10 02.10.2010 YASİN DARI ANKARA 12.20
11 27.05.2010 NECATİ UYGAR AK ANKARA 11.70
12 25.11.2010 ÖMER TAHA DOĞRU ANKARA 11.68
13 19.08.2011 MEHMET KURU SAMSUN 11.64
14 6.12.2011 YUSUF BALTACI KAYSERİ 11.52
15 16.06.2010 MEHMET AKİF AKSOY ANKARA 11.32
16 19.07.2012 MUHAMMED EMİR GÜL ADANA 11.21
17 25.02.2011 OSMAN OK BALIKESİR 11.13
18 22.02.2011 ONUR DOĞAN SİVAS 10.95
19 22.03.2011 ALİ KEREM YILDIRIM İZMİR 10.80
20 31.01.2010 EFE TAYLAN COŞKUN DENİZLİ 10.75
21 15.01.2010 ALİ İNAN SİİRT 10.74
22 13.05.2010 BERTUĞ SAVAŞ BURSA 10.67
23 12.04.2011 DENİZ EFE UZMANSEL MERSİN 10.64
24 12.06.2012 İLBER ÇAĞAN AKABAKA BURSA 10.23

U16 ERKEKLER GÜLLE ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 27.03.2010 YUSUF AKIN KUMSAR İSTANBUL 68.10
2 21.04.2010 MUHAMMET EREN DALASLAN ANKARA 57.39
3 11.01.2010 EMRE ŞEN İZMİR 50.47
4 18.05.2010 ONUR KAYBOZ MERSİN 44.56
5 22.05.2010 YUSUF EYMEN AKŞİT BURSA 42.45
6 10.08.2010 MERT ÇAKICI BURSA 39.40
7 29.08.2011 MEHMET HASAN COŞKUN SAKARYA 39.32
8 11.07.2011 ABDULLAH EYMEN ŞAHİN İSTANBUL 36.61
9 4.08.2011 EGE KENAN ÇETİN BURSA 34.58
10 12.10.2010 AHMET BERK ŞAHİN SAMSUN 34.16
11 26.04.2011 YİĞİT DOLAŞKAN BURSA 32.51
12 23.06.2011 ENDER ÖZDEMİR BURSA 24.94
13 22.11.2010 LÜTFİ KARAAĞAÇ ÇANKIRI 20.75
14 28.09.2011 UMUT CAN TURUN ADANA 15.90
15 29.07.2010 DENİZ ÇAĞRI ATEŞ ÇANKIRI 14.51

U16 ERKEKLER ÇEKİÇ ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 26.01.2010 ERDEM PARLAK BALIKESİR 22.89
2 25.02.2010 ATABERK OSMAN ŞENTÜRK İZMİR 22.98
3 5.11.2010 İSA SAVAŞCI KASTAMONU 23.17
4 17.05.2010 EYYÜP KELEŞ MERSİN 23.29
5 1.06.2010 REŞAT ALİ DERMAN BURSA 23.43
6 15.08.2010 GÖKTÜRK KAYAR KAYSERİ 23.46
7 01.01.2011 MEHMET EFE YILMAZ GAZİANTEP 23.48
8 17.03.2010 HİLMİ TUNAHAN SELÇUK IĞDIR 23.50
9 18.05.2011 HASAN HÜSEYİN ÇEŞİM İZMİR 23.63

10 26.02.2010 YAHYA ÜVEYS AYTAÇ İSTANBUL 23.66
11 24.10.2011 ARAS GÜRER BALIKESİR 23.66
12 9.01.2010 EYMEN SEVİNÇ ÇANAKKALE 23.92
13 3.03.2011 ZEKİ EREN YILDIRIM TOKAT 23.92
14 24.07.2010 BERAT TÜRKMEN KAYSERİ 23.94
15 19.03.2010 YAĞIZ EFE ŞAHİN ANTALYA 24.00
16 11.07.2010 METEHAN ÖZÜNAL ÇORUM 24.01
17 02.10.2010 YAĞIZ ÇOKBAKAR ANTALYA 24.12
18 06.03.2011 EYÜP ZEYNEL YILDIR ANKARA 24.21
19 17.03.2010 DİYAR TEKAL MANİSA 24.28
20 25.01.2010 AHMET ERDEM ÜNSAL KOCAELİ 24.30
21 01.01.2011 HALİL ÖZDEMİR ANKARA 24.33
22 3.02.2011 MURAT TOSUN AYDIN 24.35
23 22.03.2010 HÜSEYİN KAYRA USTAOĞLU TRABZON 24.35
24 1.12.2010 YUSUF TAĞA AYDIN 24.39
25 10.03.2010 ENSAR SEFA AYDIN BURSA 24.41
26 15.02.2011 POYRAZ KAPICIOĞLU İZMİR 24.41
27 23.07.2011 ERDEM YİĞİT AĞKUŞ TOKAT 24.46
28 27.05.2011 GÖRKEM EFE TAN ERZİNCAN 24.49
29 10.01.2011 MUHAMMED GÖKHAN ÖZCAN SİVAS 24.59
30 3.05.2010 YAĞIZ EFE TUFAN KASTAMONU 24.61
31 12.04.2011 YAVUZHAN ARSLAN BURSA 24.63
32 08.10.2010 ANIL ÖVÜÇ ANKARA 24.67

U16 ERKEKLER 200 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 5.01.2010 NURİ MOHAMED ALI İSTANBUL 1:59.17
2 12.08.2010 MERTCAN ÇETİN BURSA 2:00.27
3 5.02.2010 UTKU ÖZTÜRK İSTANBUL 2:00.51
4 26.04.2010 KUZEY ALP GÖÇMEN ESKİŞEHİR 2:00.86
5 22.04.2010 MUHAMMED ALİ ÇİÇEKSÖĞÜT AĞRI 2:01.32
6 18.07.2010 EMRE ÇINARAĞAÇ VAN 2:01.70
7 15.05.2010 SALİH ÖZDEMİR GAZİANTEP 2:01.75
8 23.03.2010 İSMAİL YİĞİT AYGÜN ANKARA 2:01.79
9 26.02.2010 MUHAMMED HAMZA ŞAHİN İSTANBUL 2:02.47

10 18.03.2010 YUNUS EMRE KARAÇALI GAZİANTEP 2:02.57
11 08.07.2010 MİRAÇ OSMAN AKKAN ANKARA 2:02.82
12 16.03.2010 ŞERVAN ZENGEL VAN 2:03.13
13 4.03.2011 YUSUF EFE YILDIZ İSTANBUL 2:03.20
14 03.01.2011 SEYİT ALİ İNAN KONYA 2:03.46
15 11.08.2010 ENES EFE İSTANBUL 2:03.60
16 30.03.2011 MUHAMMED ALİ ANIK KAYSERİ 2:03.83
17 08.02.2010 MEHMET ALİ KURT DİYARBAKIR 2:03.93
18 17.02.2010 EMİR ÖMERSOY ANTALYA 2:04.02
19 22.09.2010 HAKKI DÜZEN ANKARA 2:04.08
20 21.04.2010 İSMAİL CAN ÜNLÜ KÜTAHYA 2:04.24
21 04.04.2010 SÜLEYMAN AKMAN MARDİN 2:04.54
22 26.05.2010 MESUT BUYRUK DİYARBAKIR 2:04.96
23 27.02.2010 AHMET KEREM KILIÇ KOCAELİ 2:05.20
24 20.01.2011 YAKUP NASEN GAZİANTEP 2:05.45
25 30.03.2011 HAKİM BAHÇE KONYA 2:05.77
26 13.02.2010 KAMİL KAAN BAYINDIR ISPARTA 2:06.22
27 30.09.2010 EMRE İNAL BİTLİS 2:06.46
28 2.04.2010 MEHMET KUZEY ÖZDOĞRU İSTANBUL 2:06.62
29 18.01.2011 MUHAMMED HUZEYFE GÖÇMEN KAYSERİ 2:06.81
30 24.04.2010 BEDİRHAN TÜRKÖZ ANKARA 2:06.94
31 10.04.2010 DOĞUKAN AKDAĞ ANKARA 2:06.97
32 17.08.2010 YİĞİT ERKOÇ KIRIKKALE 2:07.09

U16 ERKEKLER 800 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 10.01.2010 MUHAMMED ESAD AYNA BURSA 37.18
2 17.06.2010 AHMET ÖZKUL SAMSUN 40.35
3 18.01.2010 HAŞİM LAVENT MERSİN 40.99
4 26.05.2010 BİLAL DEMİREL KIRIKKALE 41.26
5 30.07.2010 NECDET DURMUŞ İSTANBUL 41.31
6 16.07.2010 YUSUF ALİ AKSOY İSTANBUL 41.32
7 24.03.2010 EFE NAZIM GÖKYILDIZ KOCAELİ 41.37
8 22.02.2010 KUTAY DİKDURAN ANKARA 41.52
9 14.10.2011 MERT AHMET ATAR KAYSERİ 41.87

10 28.10.2010 UTKU ASLANTAŞ İSTANBUL 42.17
11 01.02.2011 MUHAMMET ERDAL TOKGÖZ OSMANİYE 42.21
12 28.05.2010 BATIN BİNGÖL ANKARA 42.31
13 21.03.2010 YİĞİT IŞIK MERSİN 42.34
14 13.06.2010 HASAN ATA KONYA 42.60
15 01.05.2010 HASAN TOPRAK OK ANKARA 42.95
16 14.05.2011 MUSTAFA MARABİ ADANA 43.02
17 6.09.2010 HASAN TURGUT İZMİR 43.13
18 18.03.2010 HALİL İBRAHİM KILIÇ BOLU 43.23
19 11.11.2010 EFE KAZIM KARAOĞLU OSMANİYE 43.57
20 04.06.2010 FURKAN ÜÇER KIRIKKALE 43.85
21 13.01.2010 NURHAK ŞİRVAN METE MARDİN 43.93
22 14.01.2011 MUHAMMED UTKU BAYRAM TOKAT 44.08
23 18.02.2011 MUSTAFA HÖRGÜŞLÜOĞLU ANKARA 44.12
24 7.02.2010 UFUK YAZLI ORDU 44.23
25 16.07.2010 MUSTAFA TOK KONYA 44.29
26 3.02.2010 MUSA ÖMÜR SARIKAYA BOLU 44.32
27 12.07.2011 ÖZGÜR DEMİRCİ İZMİR 44.42
28 28.01.2011 ERAY AKIN İZMİR 44.42
29 1.01.2010 MELİH CANSIZ KARABÜK 44.45
30 1.05.2010 EMİRHAN ÇALIŞKAN İSTANBUL 44.48
31 28.11.2011 AHMET EREN SAATOĞLU SAMSUN 44.49
32 29.01.2010 EYMEN KESKİN MERSİN 44.66

U16 ERKEKLER 300 M ENG. KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 7.07.2010 ÜNSAL CAFER GÖKTAŞ KAYSERİ 13.58
2 24.04.2010 ÇAĞAN AKMAN TEKİRDAĞ 13.54
3 1.01.2010 KEMAL BAHAR BURSA 13.23
4 29.05.2010 AYBERK CESUR BURSA 13.12
5 10.04.2010 ARDEN ÇELİK ANKARA 12.90
6 29.04.2010 YUSUF TALHA BAĞCI KAYSERİ 12.84
7 4.02.2010 ARDA BAKIRHAN DENİZLİ 12.77
8 3.03.2010 ALİ BUĞRA YUVANÇ KAYSERİ 12.53
9 15.04.2010 EMRE ÇAĞAN DÖRTBÖLÜK KASTAMONU 12.44

10 16.02.2011 EREN GÜR İSTANBUL 12.40
11 30.07.2010 ATA KÜÇÜKLER İZMİR 12.36
12 14.06.2011 ARDIL ZAFER MALTEPE İZMİR 12.31
13 14.01.2010 KEREM ULAŞ KAYSERİ 12.23
14 28.04.2010 EMİN ÖREN ESKİŞEHİR 12.06
15 17.02.2011 MEHMET RIZA KARTAL ADANA 11.96
16 06.09.2010 ASIM TUĞRA CENGİZ MERSİN 11.95
17 23.01.2010 HIDIR AYAZ KARAKARTAL İSTANBUL 11.94
18 16.01.2012 NİHAT KARABACAK AFYONKARAHİSAR 11.88
19 21.03.2011 KAAN ÇİNİ AYDIN 11.86
20 14.05.2010 HARUN AKINCI TOKAT 11.76
21 29.03.2011 YİĞİTALİ SÖNMEZ SAMSUN 11.71
22 21.07.2010 UMUT EYMEN TURAN KOCAELİ 11.62
23 22.04.2011 MUHAMMED EREN ADACI ANKARA 11.58
24 12.03.2010 HASAN KEREM ÖZTÜRK MERSİN 11.56

U16 ERKEKLER ÜÇADIM ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 26.04.2010 İLTER KAĞAN YILMAZ İSTANBUL 4.00
2 06.09.2010 ASIM TUĞRA CENGİZ MERSİN 3.60
3 15.03.2010 EFE ALİ ÖZBEK ADANA 3.50
4 5.01.2012 ABDURRAHMAN MALKOÇ İZMİR 3.20
5 11.10.2010 MEHMET ALİ YEŞİLOVA MERSİN 3.20
6 30.04.2010 DOĞUKAN SEVİNDİK MERSİN 2.90
7 12.02.2011 ÖMER TEZDOĞAN İSTANBUL 2.80
8 01.09.2012 CELALETTİN ALPER SARI KONYA 2.40
9 12.06.2010 RAMAZAN YAHYA ÖZOĞLU KONYA 2.20

10 1.06.2011 ALP EREN NERGİZ KASTAMONU 2.00
11 22.04.2010 EBUBEKİR SARIGÜL ERZİNCAN 2.00

U16 ERKEKLER SIRIKLA ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 22.05.2010 EFE ONUR GÜNDOĞDU BURSA 50.72
2 15.05.2010 ARDA GÜVEN BURSA 49.79
3 04.02.2010 ERAY EROL ANKARA 38.13
4 29.10.2011 SAMET KOÇ BALIKESİR 36.91
5 22.03.2010 ÇAĞLAR DEMİRCAN ADANA 36.58
6 22.05.2010 YUSUF EYMEN AKŞİT BURSA 33.74
7 6.11.2010 YASER TAHA SARI TRABZON 33.48
8 13.05.2010 BERTUĞ SAVAŞ BURSA 33.43
9 22.03.2011 ALİ KEREM YILDIRIM İZMİR 33.01

10 12.06.2012 İLBER ÇAĞAN AKABAKA BURSA 31.89
11 18.09.2010 YUNUS EMRE KAPLAN KAYSERİ 31.18
12 01.10.2011 YUSUF TAHA YILDIRIM ELAZIĞ 31.09
13 12.04.2011 DENİZ EFE UZMANSEL MERSİN 31.08
14 30.07.2011 YUSUF CANER KALINTAŞ TRABZON 29.27
15 6.12.2011 YUSUF BALTACI KAYSERİ 26.83
16 10.01.2010 HABİL ÇELİK BATMAN 26.18
17 21.08.2010 AMIRHOSSEIN YEGANINEJAD DENİZLİ 25.98
18 14.03.2012 YUSUF ORUÇ BURSA 25.37
19 18.05.2011 CEYHUN GÜDEN SİVAS 22.64
20 6.03.2012 HAMZA BİLGİ BURSA 22.38
21 10.10.2010 YİĞİT EFE MUTLU BURSA 22.21
22 29.07.2010 DENİZ ÇAĞRI ATEŞ ÇANKIRI 21.95
23 9.08.2010 MİRAÇ İLERİ ÇANKIRI 20.76
24 26.04.2011 YİĞİT DOLAŞKAN BURSA 19.37

U16 ERKEKLER DİSK ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 2.05.2010 İSA TUĞAY ESKİŞEHİR 63.03
2 8.03.2011 POYRAZ ASLAN ERZİNCAN 54.64
3 11.02.2010 ALİ AKDEMİR KONYA 49.70
4 1.01.2010 AHMET MELİH SARAÇ ESKİŞEHİR 48.65
5 22.03.2010 ÇAĞLAR DEMİRCAN ADANA 46.99
6 09.03.2012 RESUL ÖZGÜR ŞAHMALI ADANA 45.67
7 31.01.2010 EFE TAYLAN COŞKUN DENİZLİ 43.09
8 21.08.2010 AMIRHOSSEIN YEGANINEJAD DENİZLİ 41.27
9 10.07.2010 MESUT EKREM ULU BURSA 40.93

10 08.03.2010 ALİ EGEMEN KEHYA KARAMAN 40.28
11 5.01.2012 MUHAMMET CEVAT KART İSTANBUL 39.89
12 12.01.2011 EYMEN BURHAN YILMAZ SAMSUN 39.10
13 21.04.2011 MUHAMMET GÜLTURAN IĞDIR 38.77
14 12.10.2011 CESUR AKYÜZ DİYARBAKIR 38.58
15 02.11.2011 VATAN GÜVEN ANKARA 38.49
16 02.08.2011 MUHAMMED MUSTAFA ŞEN BATMAN 38.15
17 03.12.2010 BATUHAN AK ANKARA 38.03
18 25.02.2011 OSMAN OK BALIKESİR 37.58
19 15.01.2010 ALİ İNAN SİİRT 37.35
20 27.04.2012 MEHMET HANİFİ KOCA BURSA 34.82
21 10.09.2010 EREN ÇAYIRLI BURSA 34.43
22 23.01.2010 ANIL TUĞRA KAYA ADANA 34.06
23 27.09.2012 MEHMET EREN BÜYÜKTOLU OSMANİYE 33.11
24 13.04.2010 MUHAMMED YUŞA SAVAŞÇİ ELAZIĞ 33.07

U16 ERKEKLER CİRİT ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1

22.03.2010

21.03.2010

18.01.2010

17.05.2010

HASAN BAŞAKCI

YİĞİT IŞIK

HAŞİM LAVENT

EYYÜP KELEŞ

MERSİN 44.71

2

15.10.2010

02.10.2010

17.02.2010

20.06.2011

EREN RAY

YAĞIZ ÇOKBAKAR

EMİR ÖMERSOY

MUHAMMED ERDEM ÜMÜTEREN

ANTALYA 46.22

3

24.10.2011

06.03.2011

27.12.2011

26.01.2010

ARAS GÜRER

DOĞUKAN AKAN

SAMET KESKİN

ERDEM PARLAK

BALIKESİR 46.63

4

09.02.2010

28.09.2011

01.01.2011

06.03.2011

KAYRA AYDOĞAN

NEVZAT BERKAY BEKTAŞ

HALİL ÖZDEMİR

EYÜP ZEYNEL YILDIR

ANKARA 46.98

5

16.07.2010

16.07.2010

13.06.2010

16.01.2011

YİĞİT AYDIN

MUSTAFA TOK

HASAN ATA

KADİR EFE CANBAZ

KONYA 47.17

6

15.04.2010

01.06.2011

03.05.2010

05.11.2010

EMRE ÇAĞAN DÖRTBÖLÜK

ALP EREN NERGİZ

YAĞIZ EFE TUFAN

İSA SAVAŞCI

KASTAMONU 47.28

7

04.07.2010

09.06.2011

05.03.2011

01.01.2011

ALİ KAYRA GÖNDER

İBRAHİM ENES GÜMÜŞ

ABDULSAMED KUNT

MEHMET EFE YILMAZ

GAZİANTEP 47.85

8

17.03.2010

21.01.2011

06.11.2010

23.03.2010

HİLMİ TUNAHAN SELÇUK

BEDİR AMİN EKEMEN

OSMAN KARATAŞ

MUHAMMED SENA ARAS

IĞDIR 48.05

9

21.07.2010

27.02.2010

24.03.2010

25.01.2010

UMUT EYMEN TURAN

AHMET KEREM KILIÇ

EFE NAZIM GÖKYILDIZ

AHMET ERDEM ÜNSAL

KOCAELİ İL KARMASI 

1
48.48

10

16.08.2010

11.11.2010

20.10.2011

01.02.2011

SABRİ KALKAN

EFE KAZIM KARAOĞLU

ALPER ÇOLAK

MUHAMMET ERDAL TOKGÖZ

OSMANİYE 48.59

11

22.05.2011

12.04.2011

04.05.2012

19.08.2011

ALİ MERT SEYMEN

YAVUZHAN ARSLAN

TAHSİN EYMEN KAN

İBRAHİM ENES KÖMÜR

BURSA GÖKÇE SPOR 

KULÜBÜ
48.91

12

07.03.2011

26.04.2010

28.04.2010

01.02.2010

AHMET ONUR KARAKOYUN

KUZEY ALP GÖÇMEN

EMİN ÖREN

KUZEY ARSLAN

ESKİŞEHİR 49.25

13

16.01.2011

26.05.2010

31.01.2010

04.02.2010

BERAAT METEHAN BATMAZ

MURAT ÇEVİK

EFE TAYLAN COŞKUN

ARDA BAKIRHAN

DENİZLİ 49.41

14

22.05.2011

20.01.2011

24.07.2011

01.01.2012

MEHMET YILDI

ALİ AĞBAŞ

DENİZ ALİCAN

AHMED SELLUM

ŞANLIURFA 49.61

15

01.01.2010

06.02.2011

10.01.2010

22.05.2012

HÜSEYİN DİREK

ERDEM YUMRUK

HABİL ÇELİK

EFE İLTER

BATMAN 50.05

16

27.05.2012

01.01.2011

01.01.2010

10.01.2011

SEFA YILDIZ

MUHAMMED EMİN SÖZÜDEMİR

MUSTAFA KAYA

MUHAMMED GÖKHAN ÖZCAN

SİVAS 51.14

17

29.08.2010

30.07.2010

08.02.2010

07.02.2010

FATİH ÇELİK

ÖMER HALİT AKYURT

MUSTAFA ATAMAN

UFUK YAZLI

ORDU 51.45

18

18.07.2010

23.10.2011

16.03.2010

21.11.2010

EMRE ÇINARAĞAÇ

MİRAN TAVAN

ŞERVAN ZENGEL

MUHAMMED EFE GÜLMEZ

VAN 52.89

19

05.03.2012

01.01.2011

18.02.2011

27.11.2010

YUSUF TALHA BERTİZLİOĞLU

MEHMET EMİN AKKİL

MUSAB SALMAN

ABDULKADİR TOPALOĞLU

KAHRAMANMARAŞ 53.99

20

22.03.2012

17.03.2010

05.12.2012

20.06.2011

UMUT YALVEÇ

DİYAR TEKAL

FUAT BÜYÜKÇANGA

KADİR OĞUZ

MANİSA 54.01

21

20.04.2011

21.11.2010

23.11.2010

30.11.2010

HÜSEYİN ÇETİNKAYA

ARAFAT BAŞKURT

YUSUF GÖK

YUNUS BATUR

SİİRT 56.44

U16 ERKEKLER 4X100 M  KATILIMCI LİSTESİ


